BOARD OF LIQUOR LICENSE COMMISSIONERS FOR BALTIMORE CITY
DOCKET - THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 25, 2014 - 11:00 AM
ROOM 215 - CITY HALL - 100 NORTH HOLLIDAY STREET

Please note: If you are interested in a particular case, please call (410) 396-4380 the day
before these hearings to verify that a particular case is still scheduled for this date.

11:00 a.m. cases

I. Reconsideration/hardship extension:

Request for postponement from new attorney moved to 10/16/14.

2. Brett Austin & Joshua Foti, Contract Purchasers, 12-14 E. Cross Street-Class
“BD7” Beer, Wine & Liquor License — Request for a hardship extension under the
provisions of Article 2B Section 10-504(d) and remand from circuit court regarding
the transfer of ownership

1:00 p.m. cases*
II. Violations:

1. Hwan Yeo, Adria and Julia, Inc. T/a Peppers Liquors, 5440 Reisterstown Road -
Class “BD7” Beer, Wine & Liquor License - Violation of Rule 4.01(a) Minors - “No
licensee shall sell or furnish alcoholic beverages to any person under twenty-
one(21) years of age or to any person with the knowledge that such person is
purchasing or acquiring such beverages for consumption by any person under
twenty-one (21) years of age”—September 2, 2014—Alcohol sold to an underage
police cadet

2. Luis George, Two Louey’s Cantina II, LLC T/a Punta G Restaurant Bar and
Lounge, 123 N. Clinton Street- Class “BD7” Beer, Wine & Liquor - Violation of
Violation of Rule 4.01 Minors--“ No licensee shall sell or furnish alcoholic
beverages to any person under twenty-one(21) years of age or to any person with
the knowledge that such person is purchasing or acquiring such beverages for
consumption by any person under twenty-one (21) years of age”—September 2,
2014—Alcohol sold to an underage police cadet



3. Raymond Gutkoska, Spirits West, Inc. T /a Spirits West, 2601 Wilkens Avenue -
Class “BD7” Beer, Wine & Liquor License - Violation of Rule 4.01 Minors--“ No
licensee shall sell or furnish alcoholic beverages to any person under twenty-
one(21) years of age or to any person with the knowledge that such person is
purchasing or acquiring such beverages for consumption by any person under
twenty-one (21) years of age”—September 2, 2014—Alcohol sold to an underage
police cadet

4. Sae Yong Oh, Sue Mee Oh & Myung Ja Nam, SSM Oh, Inc. T/a Knight's Liquors,
5139 Park Heights Avenue - Class “BD7” Beer, Wine & Liquor License - Violation
of Rule 4.01 Minors--“ No licensee shall sell or furnish alcoholic beverages to any
person under twenty-one(21) years of age or to any person with the knowledge that
such person is purchasing or acquiring such beverages for consumption by any
person under twenty-one (21) years of age”—September 2, 2014—Alcohol sold to an
underage police cadet

5. Jose Morales, Arizona Bar & Grill, Inc. T/a Arizona Bar & Grill Restaurant, 25 S.
Broadway - Class “D” Beer, Wine & Liquor License - Violation of Rule 4.01 Minors
-“No licensee shall sell or furnish alcoholic beverages to any person under twenty-
one(21) years of age or to any person with the knowledge that such person is
purchasing or acquiring such beverages for consumption by any person under
twenty-one (21) years of age”—September 3, 2014—Alcohol sold to an underage
police cadet

Violation of Rule 3.02 Cooperation—“Licensee shall cooperate with
representatives of the Board, members of the Police Department, Health Department,
Building Engineer’s Office Grand Jury and representatives of other governmental
agencies whenever such persons are on official business”—September 3, 2014—Bar
manager became argumentative with police officer

peheeeadet—-—Postponemet request made by attorney on 9/19/19 - moved
10/16/14

~
QS

7. Ashok Patel & Dilipkumar Patel, Kaylan Plus, Inc. T/a Bernie’s Liquors, 2527
Washington Boulevard - Class “A” Beer, Wine & Liquor License - Violation of Rule
4.01(a) Minors - “No licensee shall sell or furnish alcoholic beverages to any person
under twenty-one(21) years of age or to any person with the knowledge that such
person is purchasing or acquiring such beverages for consumption by any person



under twenty-one (21) years of age”—September 2, 2014—Alcohol sold to an
underage police cadet

8. Sumrit Deddechanukul & Rajwant Kaur, 1269 Washington, Inc. T/a Chris
Liquor & Grill, 1269 Washington Boulevard - Class “BD7” Beer, Wine & Liquor
License - Violation of Rule 4.01(a) Minors - “No licensee shall sell or furnish
alcoholic beverages to any person under twenty-one(21) years of age or to any
person with the knowledge that such person is purchasing or acquiring such
beverages for consumption by any person under twenty-one (21) years of age”—
September 2, 2014—Alcohol sold to an underage police cadet

*Please note that times given above are approximate. Parties are encouraged to arrive
at least 30 minutes prior to the time noted above, items may be moved and postponed
items can be heard early to move the agenda forward. Also note that parties are asked
to submit and written requests and all documents and requests to the liquor board at
least 72 hours before the scheduled hearing.



REVISED 9/24/14



